TO: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: NEIL JENSEN, City Administrator

SUBJECT: Appoint John Christensen to Planning and Zoning

Commission

MEETING DATE: October 20, 2020

## **BACKGROUND**;

John Christensen of 103 West Dakota Street has expressed interest in the Planning and Zoning Commission and is willing to serve. Mayor Althoff has recommended him for the position.

## **STAFF RECOMMENDATION**

Please approve John Christensen to the Planning and Zoning Commission.

## REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION

Please make a motion to appoint John Christensen to the Planning Commission for the term ending December, 2022.